
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2025 

Contract

CITB Plant Machinery

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006372

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b087  

Published 20 February 2025, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE2 8TY

Contact

Grant Carr

Email

citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+77 3004567000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2025
mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery

Reference number

PROC2024044

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 12

II.1.4) Short description

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. CITB
currently needs to replace their existing Luffing Crane, Telescopic Handler, Tracked
Excavator. Suppliers may bid for one or multiple lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £458,666

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 1 Luffing Crane

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414000 - Cranes, mobile lifting frames and works trucks fitted with a crane

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. The



Page 4 to 12

various courses they delivery are for both apprentices/learners and for adults/more
experienced industry clients.

CITB currently needs to replace their existing Luffing Crane at the training centre Bircham
Newton (Kings Lynn, PE31 6RH),.

Ideally CITB would like the new Luffing Crane ready for use from the 6th February 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 2 Telescopic Handler Lot No: 2

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 5 to 12

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB, the Industry Training Board for the construction industry needs to purchase a
Telescopic handler machine for the training centre in Erith (Manor Road, Erith, DA8 2AD),as
per the specification provided with this tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 3 3T-15T 360 Steel Tracked Excavator

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43262100 - Mechanical excavators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB provides industry standard and bespoke training for the construction industry at their
three National Construction Colleges (NCC) at Bircham Newton, Erith and Inchinnan. The
various courses they delivery are for both apprentices/learners and for adults/more
experienced industry clients.

CITB wishes to purchase a 13T-15T 360 Steel Tracked Excavator for delivery to Bircham
Newton

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034314

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 1 Luffing Crane Lot No: 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/034314-2024


Page 8 to 12

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Falcon Tower Crane Solutions Limited

Shipdham Airfield Industrial Estate

Norfolk

IP25 7SD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06475031

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £273,245

Total value of the contract/lot: £273,245



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 2 Telescopic Handle

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Watling JCB Ltd

Dog & Gun Lane

Leicestershire

LE8 6LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 10 to 12

National registration number

01245540

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £91,721

Total value of the contract/lot: £91,721

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

CITB Plant Machinery LOT 3 3T-15T 360 Steel Tracked Excavator

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SMT GB



Page 11 to 12

Moorfield Road

Duxford

CB22 4QX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £93,700

Total value of the contract/lot: £93,700



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927562532

 GO Reference: GO-2025220-PRO-29506756

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE31 6RH

Telephone

+77 3004567000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=927562532
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T15:59:01+0100
	TCPDF




